Almrosen-Panorama Wanderung

Walking time

Time Uphill

Time downhill

Route Length

Difficulty

altitude meters uphill
altitude meters downhill
highest point

Route Start

Route End

Description

04:00 h

02:00 h

02:00 h

4.5 km

Middle

474 hm

120 hm

2145 m

Parkplatz Speichersee
Kristallhiitte

Speichersee - Sggenaste - Kristallhitte

From the car park at the reservoir, follow the road downhill for approx. 400 m. There is the
entrance (yellow sign) to the Almrosen-Panorama Hike. After a slight climb through the forest in the
direction of Kirstallexpress, from there it goes over a mountain pasture in the direction of

Soggenaste. From here you need about 50 minutes to the Kristallhitte.

A very beautiful hike with well-maintained paths and wonderful views of the rear Zillertal and all

3000m mountains.
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