

Almrosen-Panorama Wanderung

Walking time	04:00 h
Time Uphill	02:00 h
Time downhill	02:00 h
Route Length	4.5 km
Difficulty	Middle
altitude meters uphill	474 hm
altitude meters downhill	120 hm
highest point	2145 m
Route Start	Parkplatz Speichersee
Route End	Kristallhütte



Description

Speichersee - Söggennaste - Kristallhütte

From the car park at the reservoir, follow the road downhill for approx. 400 m. There is the entrance (yellow sign) to the Almrosen-Panorama Hike. After a slight climb through the forest in the direction of Kirstallexpress, from there it goes over a mountain pasture in the direction of Söggennaste. From here you need about 50 minutes to the Kristallhütte.

A very beautiful hike with well-maintained paths and wonderful views of the rear Zillertal and all 3000m mountains.